Town of Century, Florida

Council Meeting Agenda

July 22, 2025 at 6:15 PM
7995 N. Century Blvd. Century, Florida 32535
(850)256-3208 | www.TownOfCenturyFlorida.com

Call Meeting to Order
1. Roll Call
2. Open Meeting with Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance
3. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Minutes
B. Approval of Bill List
C. Reguested Bank Reconciliation
4. Public Forum #1

5. Action ltems

Resolution 2025-05 CENTURION PROGRAM

< >

Resolution 2025-06 — Approval of Parks Manager Job Description

Approval to Attend the Annual Conference in Orlando for Council President Lewis

© O

Forming a Century Youth Advisory Council

|rm

Purchase of one (1) 10" MACH 10 R900i ultrasonic water meter

|

Temporary Appointment of Interim Councilmember — Seat 5 Resolution 2025-007
Mayor’s Report
Council Comments

Staff Comments/ Report

© ® N o

Public Forum #2
10. Adjourn

§ In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities needing special
accommodation to participate in this proceeding should contact the Town Clerk no later than noon the day of the meeting to request

assistance.
§ If HEARING impaired, please contact TDD (TDD-Telecommunications Device for the Deaf) at 1-800-955-8771.

§ If VOICE impaired, please contact the Florida Relay Service at 1-800-955-8770, for assistance.



http://www.townofcenturyflorida.com/

§ If a person decides to appeal any decision with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing, he will need a record of
the proceedings, and for that purpose, he may need to ensure that a “verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes
the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal to be based.” Minutes of the Town Council meetings can be obtained from the Town
Clerk’s office. The cost of duplication and/or court reporter will be at the expense of the requesting party. Minutes are recorded but are

not transcribed verbatim.
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Town of Century
Council Meeting Minutes
June 17, 2025, at 6:15 PM

Attendees:
Mayor Ben Boutwell ,President Dynette Lewis, Henry Cunningham, Shelisa McCall-Abraham, John Bass

Others Present Were:
Mrs. Carrie Moore, Town Clerk, Interim Town Manager Howard Brown

The data reflected in these proceedings constitute an extrapolation of information elicited from notes,
observations, recording tapes, photographs, and/or videotapes. Comments reflected herein are sometimes
paraphrased, condensed, and/or have been edited to reflect essential subject matter addressed during the
meeting. Parties interested in receiving a verbatim account of the proceedings are responsible for
coordinating with the Town Clerk and providing their own representative and equipment pursuant to
Chapters 119 and 283, Florida Statutes.

Call Meeting to Order

It was stated by the clerk that the meeting was properly advertisted.

1. Roll Call

PRESENT

Mayor Ben Boutwell (Via Teams)
President Dynette Lewis

Henry Cunningham

Shelisa McCall-Abraham

John Bass

2. Open Meeting with Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance
Pastor Deterville lead the meeting with prayer.

3. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Minutes

Motion made by Cunningham, Seconded by Bass.
Voting Yea: President Lewis, Cunningham, McCall-Abraham, Bass
Voting Abstaining: Mayor Boutwell

B. Approval of Bill List
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Approval of Bill List

Motion made by Cunningham, Seconded by Bass.
Voting Yea: President Lewis, Cunningham, McCall-Abraham, Bass

Voting Abstaining: Mayor Boutwell

Public Forum #1

4.

© © N o O

Action Items
A. Approval of Transfer from LOST for Project Invoices

Motion made by Cunningham, Seconded by McCall-Abraham.
Voting Yea: President Lewis, Cunningham, McCall-Abraham, Bass
Voting Abstaining: Mayor Boutwell

B. Change Regular Scheduled Council Meeting from July 15th to July 22nd
Motion made by Bass, Seconded by Cunningham.
Voting Yea: President Lewis, Cunningham, McCall-Abraham, Bass

Voting Abstaining: Mayor Boutwell
C. Resolution No. 2025-008 Adopting the Updated Facility Use Policy and Rental

Agreement

Motion made by Cunningham, Seconded by Bass.
Voting Yea: President Lewis, Cunningham, McCall-Abraham, Bass

Voting Abstaining: Mayor Boutwell
D. Ordinance No. 2025-006-Special Called Election Second Reading

Motion made by Bass, Seconded by Cunningham.
Voting Yea: President Lewis, Cunningham, McCall-Abraham, Bass

Voting Abstaining: Mayor Boutwell
Mayor’s Report
Council Comments
Staff Comments/ Report
Public Forum #2

Adjourn
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8:21 PM

Motion made by Cunningham, Seconded by Bass.
Voting Yea: President Lewis, Cunningham, McCall-Abraham, Bass
Voting Abstaining: Mayor Boutwell

§ In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities
needing special accommodation to participate in this proceeding should contact the Town Clerk no later than noon the day of
the meeting to request assistance. 8§ If HEARING impaired, please contact TDD (TDD-Telecommunications Device for the
Deaf) at 1-800-955-8771. § If VOICE impaired, please contact the Florida Relay Service at 1-800-955-8770, for assistance.

§ If a person decides to appeal any decision with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing, he will need a
record of the proceedings, and for that purpose, he may need to ensure that a “verbatim record of the proceedings is made,
which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal to be based.” Minutes of the Town Council meetings
can be obtained from the Town Clerk’s office. The cost of duplication and/or court reporter will be at the expense of the

requesting party. Minutes are recorded but are not transcribed verbatim.

Town of Century

Attest: Benjamin Boutwell, Mayor

Carrie Moore, Town Clerk




Town of Century

Section 3, ItemB.

July 22, 2025
Bill List

Account Number Account Name Fund Payee Amount Inv # Month| Date Paid YTD Spent Annual Budget

ARPA Fund
ARPA Expenses ARPA Expenses ARPA Fund Clearwater Solutions $20,047.92 45668 June

Total $20,047.92

Gas Fund
401-32-5-27000 Operating Supplies Gas Gas Fund Bondurant Lumber & Hardware (hasp, mag nutsetter, he washer) $10.67 469018 June $10,923.58 $12,000.00
401-32-4-20000 Postage/Freight Gas Fund Bondurant Lumber & Hardware (shipping charges) $89.46 469361 July $2,691.59 $3,500.00
401-32-5-27000 Operating Supplies Gas Gas Fund Bondurant Lumber & Hardware (alum screen, hex wash, strap hanger, mag nutsetter) $20.54 468783 June $10,923.58 $12,000.00
401-32-5-27000 Operating Supplies Gas Gas Fund Bondurant Lumber & Hardware (galv cap, solvent cement, plug, adapter) $24.85 468965 June $10,923.58 $12,000.00
Prepaid Insurance Prepaid Insurance Gas Fund Florida Municipal Insurance Trust (4th Installment Billing) $5,069.31|  INV-42639-W9B9 June
401-32-5-27002 Transportation Charges Gas Fund Gulf South Pipeline Company (monthly invoice-varies) $2,146.45 11386 June $34,333.33 $45,000.00
401-32-4-65000 Vehicle Expense Gas Gas Fund JHB Auto Parts (engine oil filter) $93.42 119389 July $10,591.96 $3,000.00
401-32-5-00118 City Manager Gas Fund Local Government Consulting Group $3,666.66 2025-118 June $29,712.52 $44,000.00

Total $11,121.36

General Fund
100-41-4-67003 Equipment Maintenance Small General Fund A 1 Small Engines (caster wheel sleeve bolt, spacer caster wheel, spindle assembly) $360.47 6/30/2025 June $1,859.81 $8,000.00
100-72-4-60004 Building Maintenance Park General Fund Bondurant Lumber & Hardware (handle, rags, paint cup, pail, paint thinner) $55.93 469250 July $790.32 $500.00
100-12-4-60000 Building Maintenance City Hall General Fund Bondurant Lumber & Hardware (cypress mulch, landscape) $107.73 468982 June $14,567.18 $7,000.00
100-41-4-68001 Field Supplies Street General Fund Bondurant Lumber & Hardware (combo pan, staple) $6.88 468803 June $8,722.65 $12,000.00
100-41-4-68001 Field Supplies Street General Fund Bondurant Lumber & Hardware (face mask shield) $18.99 468948 June $8,722.65 $12,000.00
100-41-4-68001 Field Supplies Street General Fund Bondurant Lumber & Hardware (landscape fabric) $31.98 468981 June $8,722.65 $12,000.00
100-12-4-61000 Office Equipment Maintenance General Fund CIT (canon copier lease) $195.24 47221259 June $30,110.79 $22,000.00
100-12-5-27000 Operating Supplies Admin General Fund Escambia County Tax Collector (2024 ad valorem tax bills) $15.00 6/17/2025 June $23,403.71 $20,000.00
100-41-4-31001 Street Lights General Fund Escambia River Electric Cooperative (Street Lights/Boat Ramp) $383.76 1119001 May $14,883.26 $25,000.00
Prepaid Insurance Prepaid Insurance General Fund Florida Municipal Insurance Trust (4th Installment Billing) $20,277.25|  INV-42639-W9B9 June
100-72-4-60004 Building Maintenance Park General Fund Gulf Ice Systems (labor only, travel only) $261.25 413446 June $804.60 $500.00
100-12-4-61000 Office Equipment Maintenance General Fund Harris Business Machines (canon copier copies) $336.91 434541 June $30,110.79 $22,000.00
100-41-4-67004 Equipment Maintenance Large General Fund JHB Auto Parts (hyd hose fittings) $13.73 119004 July $9,825.00 $10,000.00
100-72-5-27002 Field Supplies Park General Fund JHB Auto Parts (engine oil filter-park lawnmower) $10.36 118980 July $4,362.42 $10,000.00
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Town of Century

Section 3, ItemB.

July 22, 2025
Bill List

Account Number Account Name Fund Payee Amount Inv # Month| Date Paid YTD Spent Annual Budget
100-72-4-67001 Equipment Maintenance Park General Fund JHB Auto Parts (v belt- showalter park) $22.17 118715 June $1,377.55 $2,500.00
100-12-5-00999 City Manager General Fund Local Government Consulting Group $3,666.67 2025-118 June $29,712.47 $44,000.00
100-72-4-67001 Equipment Maintenance Park General Fund Parish Tractor (mower belt) $191.04 8085 June $599.28 $500.00
100-72-528000 Chemicals Park General Fund Philp May Co (weedkiller titanic) $231.20 163207 July $1,199.49 $2,000.00
100-12-8-10002 Consulting Services General Fund Robert Hudson (Audit work for 09/30/24) $827.50 21789 June $24,456.50 $50,000.00
100-12-5-27000 Operating Supplies Admin General Fund Southern Office Solutions (controlling checks) $285.00 7673 June $23,403.71 $20,000.00

Total $27,299.06

Water Fund
402-36-4-10000 Telephone Water/Sewer Water Fund Charter Communications (telephone, internet) $139.99 6/12/2025 June $7,949.28 $7,500.00
402-36-4-36000 Utiltiies Sewer Lifts Water Fund Escambia River Electric Cooperative (170 W State Line Road) $256.17 1119010 May $26,215.63 $20,000.00
402-36-4-36000 Utiltiies Sewer Lifts Water Fund Escambia River Electric Cooperative (Hadley Lane) $49.44 1119006 May $26,215.63 $20,000.00
402-36-4-36000 Utiltiies Sewer Lifts Water Fund Escambia River Electric Cooperative (Hwy 4 Freedom Road) $83.81 1119003 May $26,215.63 $20,000.00
402-36-4-36000 Utiltiies Sewer Lifts Water Fund Escambia River Electric Cooperative (Hwy 4 West) $67.43 1119004 May $26,215.63 $20,000.00
402-36-4-36000 Utiltiies Sewer Lifts Water Fund Escambia River Electric Cooperative (Jefferson Circle) $104.69 1119007 May $26,215.63 $20,000.00
402-36-4-36000 Utiltiies Sewer Lifts Water Fund Escambia River Electric Cooperative (Jefferson Street-Hwy 4) $73.71 1119008 May $26,215.63 $20,000.00
402-36-4-36000 Utiltiies Sewer Lifts Water Fund Escambia River Electric Cooperative (Williams Street) $52.45 1119005 May $26,215.63 $20,000.00
402-36-4-76001 Testing Water Water Fund Eurofins Enviornmental Testing (testing samples) $240.00 4000161696 June $4,670.00 $15,000.00
402-36-4-76002 Testing Sewer Water Fund Eurofins Enviornmental Testing (testing samples) $255.00 4000161788 June $10,980.00 $15,000.00
Prepaid Insurance Prepaid Insurance Water Fund Florida Municpal Insurance Trust (4th Installment Billing) $15,207.94|  INV-42639-W9B9 June
402-36-5-38001 Chemicals Water Water Fund Hawkins Inc. (chlorine cylinder) $100.00 7100713 June $16,997.18 $14,000.00
402-36-5-40001 Rental Fee Water Fund Hydra Service (pump rental) $2,350.00 189171 June $18,800.00
402-36-4-59000 Lift Stations/Pump Maintenance Water Fund Hydra Service (wiring,rewired panel on two floats, switch, wire, fuse) $963.95 189344 June $89,354.38 $125,000.00
402-36-5-00124 City Manager Water Fund Local Government Consulting Group $3,666.67 2025-118 June $29,712.51 $44,000.00
402-36-8-10002 Consulting Services Water Fund Robert Hudson (Audit work for 09/30/24) $827.50 21789 June $13,827.50 $19,000.00
402-36-4-59000 Lift Stations/Pump Maintenance Water Fund United Rentals (compressor, gasket, bumper, shop supplies, labor) $3,174.21 247742933-001 June $89,354.38 $125,000.00

Total $27,612.96

Grand Total $86,081.30
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Town of Century

Section 3, ItemB.

July 22, 2025
Bill List
Account Number Account Name Amount
ARPA Fund
ARPA Expense ARPA Fund $20,047.92
Total $20,047.92
Gas Fund
401-32-5-27000 Operating Supplies Gas $56.06
401-32-4-65000 Vehicle Expense Gas $93.42
Prepaid Insurance Prepaid Insurance $5,069.31
401-32-4-20000 Postage/Freight $89.46
401-32-5-00118 City Manager $3,666.66
401-32-5-27002 Transportation Charges $2,146.45
Total $11,121.36
General Fund
100-41-4-68001 Field Supplies Street $57.85
100-72-5-27002 Field Supplies Park $10.36
100-41-4-67004 Equipment Maintenance Large $13.73
Prepaid Insurance Prepaid Insurance $20,277.25
100-72-5-28000 Chemicals Park $231.20
100-12-4-61000 Office Equipment Maintenance $532.15
100-12-4-60000 Building Maintenance City Hall $107.73
100-72-4-67001 Equipment Maintenance Park $213.21
100-12-5-27000 Operating Supplies Admin $300.00
100-41-4-67003 Equipment Maintenance Small $360.47
100-41-4-31001 Street Lights $383.76
100-72-4-60004 Building Maintenance Park $317.18
100-12-5-00999 City Manager $3,666.67
100-12-8-10002 Consulting Services $827.50
Total $27,299.06
Water Fund
402-36-4-10000 Telephone Water/Sewer $139.99
Prepaid Insurance Prepaid Insurance $15,207.94
402-36-4-36000 Utilities Sewer Lifts $687.70
402-36-4-76001 Testing Water $240.00




Town of Century

Section 3, ItemB.

July 22,2025
Bill List
Account Number Account Name Amount
402-36-4-76002 Testing Sewer $255.00
402-36-5-38001 Chemicals Water $100.00
402-36-5-40001 Rental Fee $2,350.00
402-36-4-59000 Lift Stations/Pump Maintenance $4,138.16
402-36-5-00124 City Manager $3,666.67
402-36-8-10002 Consulting Services $827.50
Total $27,612.96
Grand Total $86,081.30




Town of Century
July 22, 2025
Bill List

Section 3, ItemB.

Payee Amount
A 1 Small Engines $360.47
Bondurant Lumber & Hardware (face mask shield) $367.03
Charter Communications $139.99
CIT $195.24
Clearwater Solutions $20,047.92
Escambia County Tax Collector $15.00
Escambia River Electric Cooperative $1,071.46
Eurofins Enviornmental Testing $495.00
Florida Municipal Insurance Trust $40,554.50
Gulf Ice Systems $261.25
Gulf South Pipeline Company $2,146.45
Harris Business Machines $336.91
Hawkins Inc. $100.00
Hydra Service $3,313.95
JHB Auto Parts $139.68
Local Government Consulting Group $11,000.00
Parish Tractor $191.04
Philip May Co $231.20
Southern Office Solutions $285.00
Robert Hudson $1,655.00
United Rentals $3,174.21
Grand Total $86,081.30

10




11:55 AM
05/27/25

Town of Century (General Fund)

Reconciliation Summary
101-022 - United Bank Daily Deposits, Period Ending 03/31/2025

Section 3, IltemC.

Mar 31, 25
Beginning Balance 4,594 .22
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 136 items -189,015.70
Deposits and Credits - 66 items 200,619.69
Total Cleared Transactions 11,603.99
Cleared Balance 16,198.21
Register Balance as of 03/31/2025 16,198.21
Ending Balance 16,198.21

Pag 11




11:55 AM Town of Century (General Fund) Section 3, ItemC.

05/27/25 Reconciliation Detail
101-022 - United Bank Daily Deposits, Period Ending 03/31/2025

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 4,504.22
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 136 items

Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -2,022.03 -2,022.03
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -1,835.77 -3,857.80
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -1,765.64 -5,623.44
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -1,738.20 -7,361.64
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -1,377.91 -8,739.55
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -1,298.33 -10,037.88
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -1,084.84 -11,122.72
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -1,053.09 -12,175.81

Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -996.64 -13,172.45
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -961.77 -14,134.22
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -812.13 -14,946.35
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -730.89 -15,677.24
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -676.23 -16,353.47
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -488.57 -16,842.04
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -476.42 -17,318.46
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -455.41 -17,773.87
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -276.16 -18,050.03
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -177.10 -18,227.13
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -170.87 -18,398.00
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -161.40 -18,559.40
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -150.00 -18,709.40
Transfer 03/04/2025 dm X -25.00 -18,734.40
Transfer 03/06/2025 dm X -1,696.46 -20,430.86
Transfer 03/06/2025 dm X -1,041.23 -21,472.09
Transfer 03/06/2025 dm X -967.50 -22,439.59
Transfer 03/06/2025 dm X -938.52 -23,378.11

Transfer 03/06/2025 dm X -579.56 -23,957.67
Transfer 03/06/2025 dm X -426.68 -24,384.35
Transfer 03/06/2025 dm X -364.26 -24,748.61

Transfer 03/06/2025 dm X -244 .18 -24,992.79
Transfer 03/06/2025 dm X -27.44 -25,020.23
Transfer 03/06/2025 dm X -25.00 -25,045.23
Transfer 03/07/2025 dm X -800.84 -25,846.07
Transfer 03/07/2025 dm X -518.49 -26,364.56
Transfer 03/07/2025 dm X -452 .64 -26,817.20
Transfer 03/07/2025 dm X -263.21 -27,080.41

Transfer 03/07/2025 dm X -225.48 -27,305.89
Transfer 03/07/2025 dm X -67.34 -27,373.23
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -2,556.45 -29,929.68
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -1,314.46 -31,244 14
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -1,118.36 -32,362.50
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -754.65 -33,117.15
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -497.10 -33,614.25
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -462.04 -34,076.29
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -399.52 -34,475.81
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -317.65 -34,793.46
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -200.00 -34,993.46
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -198.31 -35,191.77
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -177.10 -35,368.87
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -175.00 -35,543.87
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -163.07 -35,706.94
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -148.54 -35,855.48
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -118.86 -35,974.34
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -91.59 -36,065.93
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -71.63 -36,137.56
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -63.55 -36,201.11
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -33.67 -36,234.78
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -33.67 -36,268.45
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -27.44 -36,295.89
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -19.01 -36,314.90
Transfer 03/12/2025 dm X -10.00 -36,324.90
Transfer 03/13/2025 dm X -709.39 -37,034.29
Transfer 03/13/2025 dm X -305.22 -37,339.51
Transfer 03/13/2025 dm X -191.60 -37,531.11
Transfer 03/13/2025 dm X -88.50 -37,619.61

Pa
6 12




11:55 AM Town of Century (General Fund) Section 3, ItemC.

05/27/25 Reconciliation Detail
101-022 - United Bank Daily Deposits, Period Ending 03/31/2025

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Transfer 03/13/2025 dm X -33.67 -37,653.28
Transfer 03/14/2025 dm X -375.17 -38,028.45
Transfer 03/14/2025 dm X -257.34 -38,285.79
Transfer 03/14/2025 dm X -245.87 -38,531.66
Transfer 03/14/2025 dm X -87.93 -38,619.59
Transfer 03/14/2025 dm X -44.79 -38,664.38
Transfer 03/14/2025 dm X -16.20 -38,680.58
Transfer 03/17/2025 dm X -1,129.93 -39,810.51
Transfer 03/17/2025 dm X -523.82 -40,334.33
Transfer 03/17/2025 dm X -354.20 -40,688.53
Transfer 03/17/2025 dm X -183.73 -40,872,26
Transfer 03/17/2025 dm X -82.32 -40,954.58
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -3,240.67 -44,195.25
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -2,301.18 -46,496.43
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -2,152.22 -48,648.65
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -1,600.00 -50,248.65
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -1,340.28 -51,588.93
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -1,131.90 -52,720.83
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -1,117.48 -53,838.31
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -1,096.48 -54,934.79
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -850.99 -55,785.78
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -793.45 -56,579.23
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -679.90 -57,259.13
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -634.83 -57,893.96
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -582.14 -58,476.10
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -260.98 -58,737.08
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -253.19 -58,990.27
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -163.90 -59,154.17
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -150.41 -59,304.58
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -143.43 -59,448.01
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -137.96 -59,585.97
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -137.87 -59,723.84
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -61.11 -59,784.95
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -50.00 -59,834.95
Transfer 03/20/2025 dm X -25.00 -59,859.95
Transfer 03/21/2025 dm X -2,545.19 -62,405.14
Transfer 03/21/2025 dm X -2,114.89 -64,520.03
Transfer 03/21/2025 dm X -887.93 -65,407.96
Transfer 03/21/2025 dm X -446.23 -65,854.19
Transfer 03/21/2025 dm X -200.00 -66,054.19
Transfer 03/21/2025 dm X -168.81 -66,223.00
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -60,918.39 -127,141.39
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -35,906.57 -163,047.96
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -4,409.63 -167,457.59
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -3,459.49 -170,917.08
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -2,654.41 -173,571.49
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -2,278.66 -175,850.15
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -1,925.15 -177,775.30
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -1,416.66 -179,191.96
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -1,260.93 -180,452.89
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -1,258.31 -181,711.20
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -1,118.22 -182,829.42
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -924.39 -183,753.81
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -814.51 -184,568.32
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -742.07 -185,310.39
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -643.66 -185,954.05
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -517.92 -186,471.97
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -363.00 -186,834.97
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -348.37 -187,183.34
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -285.10 -187,468.44
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -265.65 -187,734.09
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -255.09 -187,989.18
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -231.22 -188,220.40
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -175.00 -188,395.40
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -133.08 -188,528.48
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -122.22 -188,650.70
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -100.00 -188,750.70
Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -50.00 -188,800.70
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Section 3, IltemC.

11:55 AM Town of Century (General Fund)
05/27/25 Reconciliation Detail
101-022 - United Bank Daily Deposits, Period Ending 03/31/2025
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Transfer 03/27/2025 dm X -25.00 -188,825.70
Transfer 03/31/2025 dm X -180.00 -189,005.70
Transfer 03/31/2025 dm X -10.00 -189,015.70

Total Checks and Payments -189,015.70 -189,015.70

Deposits and Credits - 66 items
Transfer 03/03/2025 X 1,135.73 1,135.73
Transfer 03/03/2025 X 1,811.95 2,947.68
Transfer 03/03/2025 X 2,871.63 5,819.31
Transfer 03/03/2025 X 2,970.25 8,789.56
Transfer 03/03/2025 X 3,624.16 12,413.72
Transfer 03/04/2025 X 357.59 12,771.31
Transfer 03/04/2025 X 851.72 13,623.03
Transfer 03/04/2025 X 2,605.66 16,228.69
Transfer 03/05/2025 X 171.62 16,400.31
Transfer 03/05/2025 X 1,160.23 17,560.54
Transfer 03/05/2025 X 3,648.13 21,108.67
Transfer 03/06/2025 X 1,007.18 22,115.85
Transfer 03/06/2025 X 1,060.73 23,176.58
Transfer 03/06/2025 X 1,660.10 24,836.68
Transfer 03/07/2025 X 646.32 25,483.00
Transfer 03/07/2025 X 1,175.85 26,658.85
Transfer 03/07/2025 X 1,463.31 28,122.16
Transfer 03/10/2025 X 190.96 28,313.12
Transfer 03/10/2025 X 1,443.75 29,756.87
Transfer 03/10/2025 X 2,752.30 32,509.17
Transfer 03/11/2025 X 98.50 32,607.67
Transfer 03/11/2025 X 283.86 32,891.53
Transfer 03/11/2025 X 726.19 33,617.72
Transfer 03/12/2025 X 57.97 33,675.69
Transfer 03/12/2025 X 141.89 33,817.58
Transfer 03/12/2025 X 213.59 34,031.17
Transfer 03/12/2025 X 1,084.09 35,115.26
Transfer 03/13/2025 X 266.28 35,381.54
Transfer 03/13/2025 X 350.00 35,731.54
Transfer 03/13/2025 X 701.30 36,432.84
Transfer 03/14/2025 X 84.64 36,517.48
Transfer 03/14/2025 X 366.32 36,883.80
Transfer 03/14/2025 X 425.24 37,309.04
Transfer 03/17/2025 X 411.02 37,720.06
Transfer 03/17/2025 X 1,739.73 39,459.79
Transfer 03/17/2025 X 2,396.19 41,855.98
Transfer 03/18/2025 X 1,764.12 43,620.10
Transfer 03/18/2025 X 1,884.80 45,504.90
Transfer 03/18/2025 X 6,232.43 51,737.33
Transfer 03/19/2025 X 260.87 51,998.20
Transfer 03/19/2025 X 636.93 52,635.13
Transfer 03/19/2025 X 2,216.32 54,851.45
Transfer 03/19/2025 X 2,337.97 57,189.42
Transfer 03/20/2025 X 637.16 57,826.58
Transfer 03/20/2025 X 3,606.03 61,432.61
Transfer 03/21/2025 X 97.12 61,529.73
Transfer 03/21/2025 X 479.65 62,009.38
Transfer 03/21/2025 X 748.99 62,758.37
Transfer 03/21/2025 X 2,888.04 65,646.41
Transfer 03/24/2025 X 2,671.33 68,317.74
Transfer 03/24/2025 X 7,255.20 75,572.94
Transfer 03/25/2025 X 1,252.19 76,825.13
Transfer 03/25/2025 X 3,364.47 80,189.60
Transfer 03/25/2025 X 4,985.40 85,175.00
Transfer 03/26/2025 X 660.84 85,835.84
Transfer 03/26/2025 X 1,845.93 87,681.77
Transfer 03/26/2025 X 97,029.19 184,710.96
Transfer 03/27/2025 X 1,119.47 185,830.43
Transfer 03/27/2025 X 1,239.29 187,069.72
Transfer 03/27/2025 X 1,418.54 188,488.26
Transfer 03/28/2025 X 1,099.53 189,587.79
Transfer 03/28/2025 X 1,196.19 190,783.98
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Town of Century (General Fund)

Section 3, IltemC.

11:55 AM
05127125 Reconciliation Detail
101-022 - United Bank Daily Deposits, Period Ending 03/31/2025
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Transfer 03/28/2025 X 5,491.06 196,275.04
Transfer 03/31/2025 X 247.42 196,522.46
Transfer 03/31/2025 X 1,295.24 197,817.70
Transfer 03/31/2025 X 2,801.99 200,619.69
Total Deposits and Credits 200,619.69 200,619.69
Total Cleared Transactions 11,603.99 11,603.99
Cleared Balance 11,603.99 16,198.21
Register Balance as of 03/31/2025 11,603.99 16,198.21
11,603.99 16,198.21

Ending Balance
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11:29 AM
06/20/25

Town of Century (General Fund)

Reconciliation Summary
101-022 - United Bank Daily Deposits, Period Ending 04/30/2025

Section 3, IltemC.

Apr 30, 25
Beginning Balance 16,198.21
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 128 items -117,427.00
Deposits and Credits - 57 items 195,377.68
Total Cleared Transactions 77,950.68
Cleared Balance 94,148.89
Register Balance as of 04/30/2025 94,148.89
Ending Balance 94,148.89
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Section 3, IltemC.

11:29 AM Town of Century (General Fund)
06/20/25 Reconciliation Detail
101-022 - United Bank Daily Deposits, Period Ending 04/30/2025
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 16,198.21
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 128 items
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -3,811.10 -3,811.10
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -2,859.79 -6,670.89
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -1,935.58 -8,606.47
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -1,546.90 -10,153.37
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -1,168.86 -11,322.23
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -1,071.27 -12,393.50
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -862.50 -13,256.00
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -737.52 -13,993.52
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -554.92 -14,548.44
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -416.23 -14,964.67
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -379.87 -15,344 .54
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -367.30 -15,711.84
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -325.19 -16,037.03
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -250.22 -16,287.25
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -227.88 -16,515.13
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -174.64 -16,689.77
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -162.12 -16,851.89
Transfer 04/01/2025 dm X -25.00 -16,876.89
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -1,110.50 -17,987.39
Transfer 04/04/2025 X -1,094.59 -19,081.98
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -967.50 -20,049.48
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -920.97 -20,970.45
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -756.01 -21,726.46
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -748.90 -22,475.36
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -709.08 -23,184.44
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -639.88 -23,824 .32
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -547.38 -24,371.70
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -395.53 -24,767.23
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -258.69 -25,025.92
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -253.33 -25,279.25
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -229.36 -25,508.61
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -219.91 -25,728.52
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -214.24 -25,942.76
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -150.00 -26,092.76
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -139.46 -26,232.22
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -124.29 -26,356.51
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -94.78 -26,451.29
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -33.67 -26,484.96
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -32.98 -26,517.94
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -25.00 -26,542.94
Transfer 04/04/2025 dm X -14.18 -26,557.12
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -21,068.00 -47,625.12
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -1,685.16 -49,310.28
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -1,289.96 -50,600.24
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -617.57 -51,217.81
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -514.09 -51,731.90
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -426.48 -52,158.38
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -378.70 -52,537.08
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -353.33 -52,890.41
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -263.21 -53,153.62
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -253.35 -53,406.97
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -222.91 -53,629.88
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -219.77 -53,849.65
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -195.79 -54,045.44
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -194.52 -54,239.96
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -152.10 -54,392.06
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -113.36 -54,505.42
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -57.16 -54,562.58
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -51.44 -54,614.02
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -50.98 -54,665.00
Transfer 04/09/2025 dm X -28.04 -54,693.04
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -999.29 -55,692.33
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -748.39 -56,440.72
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -614.46 -57,055.18
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -430.29 -57,485.47
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Section 3, IltemC.

11:29 AM Town of Century (General Fund)
06/20/25 Reconciliation Detail
101-022 - United Bank Daily Deposits, Period Ending 04/30/2025
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -419.81 -57,905.28
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -390.40 -58,295.68
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -364.15 -58,659.83
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -347.26 -59,007.09
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -331.24 -59,338.33
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -317.87 -59,656.20
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -298.37 -59,954.57
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -234.98 -60,189.55
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -190.60 -60,380.15
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -143.43 -60,523.58
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -140.09 -60,663.67
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -131.69 -60,795.36
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -130.00 -60,925.36
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -125.36 -61,050.72
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -100.00 -61,150.72
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -92.44 -61,243.16
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -88.68 -61,331.84
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -86.69 -61,418.53
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -65.68 -61,484.21
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -50.60 -61,534.81
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -33.67 -61,568.48
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -27.44 -61,595.92
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -25.00 -61,620.92
Transfer 04/16/2025 dm X -18.55 -61,639.47
Transfer 04/17/2025 dm X -114.75 -61,754.22
Transfer 04/17/2025 dm X -97.12 -61,851.34
Transfer 04/17/2025 dm X -82.32 -61,933.66
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -4,511.34 -66,445.00
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -3,883.80 -70,328.80
Transfer 04/22/2025 am X -3,402.50 -73,731.30
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -2,185.21 -75,916.51
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -1,703.37 -77,619.88
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -1,122.87 -78,742.75
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -1,058.95 -79,801.70
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -1,056.58 -80,858.28
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -841.77 -81,700.05
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -727.93 -82,427.98
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -699.24 -83,127.22
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -601.40 -83,728.62
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -598.55 -84,327.17
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -533.43 -84,860.60
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -518.55 -85,379.15
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -339.22 -85,718.37
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -175.00 -85,893.37
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -50.00 -85,943.37
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -25.00 -85,968.37
Transfer 04/22/2025 dm X -25.00 -85,993.37
Transfer 04/24/2025 dm X -1,690.26 -87,683.63
Transfer 04/24/2025 dm X -1,539.83 -89,223.46
Transfer 04/24/2025 dm X -836.77 -90,060.23
Transfer 04/24/2025 dm X -247.21 -90,307.44
Transfer 04/24/2025 dm X -34.11 -90,341.55
Transfer 04/28/2025 dm X -5,226.32 -95,567.87
Transfer 04/28/2025 dm X -4,842.88 -100,410.75
Transfer 04/28/2025 dm X -4.818.58 -105,229.33
Transfer 04/28/2025 dm X -3,268.48 -108,497.81
Transfer 04/28/2025 dm X -2,109.41 -110,607.22
Transfer 04/28/2025 dm X -2,038.62 -112,645.84
Transfer 04/28/2025 dm X -2,030.79 -114,676.63
Transfer 04/28/2025 dm X -1,445.38 -116,122.01
Transfer 04/28/2025 dm X -1,203.74 -117,325.75
Transfer 04/28/2025 dm X -75.00 -117,400.75
Transfer 04/28/2025 dm X -26.25 -117,427.00

Total Checks and Payments -117,427.00 -117,427.00
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Section 3, IltemC.

11:29 AM Town of Century (General Fund)
06/20/25 Reconciliation Detail
101-022 - United Bank Daily Deposits, Period Ending 04/30/2025
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Deposits and Credits - 57 items

Transfer 04/01/2025 X 199.43 199.43
Transfer 04/01/2025 X 666.06 865.49
Transfer 04/01/2025 X 702.35 1,567.84
Transfer 04/02/2025 X 4,550.59 6,118.43
Transfer 04/03/2025 X 75.18 6,193.61
Transfer 04/03/2025 X 651.67 6,845.28
Transfer 04/03/2025 X 678.41 7,523.69
Transfer 04/03/2025 X 903.19 8,426.88
Transfer 04/03/2025 X 1,033.73 9,460.61
Transfer 04/03/2025 X 2,840.34 12,300.95
Transfer 04/04/2025 X 20.23 12,321.18
Transfer 04/04/2025 X 501.68 12,822.86
Transfer 04/04/2025 X 1,107.83 13,930.69
Transfer 04/07/2025 X 550.14 14,480.83
Transfer 04/07/2025 X 1,477.21 15,958.04
Transfer 04/07/2025 X 23,362.99 39,321.03
Transfer 04/08/2025 X 203.00 39,524.03
Transfer 04/08/2025 X 491.70 40,015.73
Transfer 04/08/2025 X 568.57 40,584.30
Transfer 04/09/2025 X 92.44 40,676.74
Transfer 04/09/2025 X 208.40 40,885.14
Transfer 04/09/2025 X 304.81 41,189.95
Transfer 04/10/2025 X 30.00 41,219.95
Transfer 04/10/2025 X 462.22 41,682.17
Transfer 04/10/2025 X 599.58 42,281.75
Transfer 04/11/2025 X 575.70 42,857.45
Transfer 04/11/2025 X 653.51 43,510.96
Transfer 04/14/2025 X 151.42 43,662.38
Transfer 04/14/2025 X 448.24 44,110.62
Transfer 04/14/2025 X 1,852.19 45,962.81
Transfer 04/15/2025 X 753.88 46,716.69
Transfer 04/15/2025 X 989.11 47,705.80
Transfer 04/15/2025 X 1,687.52 49,393.32
Transfer 04/16/2025 X 152.72 49,546.04
Transfer 04/16/2025 X 2,753.45 52,299.49
Transfer 04/17/2025 X 157.63 52,457.12
Transfer 04/17/2025 X 221.88 52,679.00
Transfer 04/17/2025 X 970.53 53,649.53
Transfer 04/17/2025 X 1,790.01 55,439.54
Transfer 04/17/2025 X 1,880.30 57,319.84
Transfer 04/18/2025 X 771.89 58,091.73
Transfer 04/21/2025 X 692.10 58,783.83
Transfer 04/21/2025 X 12,360.20 71,144.03
Transfer 04/23/2025 X 1,722.65 72,866.68
Transfer 04/23/2025 X 2,707.01 75,573.69
Transfer 04/23/2025 X 7,433.01 83,006.70
Transfer 04/24/2025 X 1,359.85 84,366.55
Transfer 04/24/2025 X 3,481.37 87,847.92
Transfer 04/25/2025 X 1,946.29 89,794.21
Transfer 04/25/2025 X 5,984.77 95,778.98
Transfer 04/28/2025 X 61.82 95,840.80
Transfer 04/28/2025 X 1,606.33 97,447.13
Transfer 04/28/2025 X 5,842.20 103,289.33
Transfer 04/29/2025 X 2,338.81 105,628.14
Transfer 04/29/2025 X 87,027.58 192,655.72
Transfer 04/30/2025 X 519.10 193,174.82
Transfer 04/30/2025 X 2,202.86 195,377.68
Total Deposits and Credits 195,377.68 195,377.68
Total Cleared Transactions 77,950.68 77,950.68
Cleared Balance 77,950.68 94,148.89
Register Balance as of 04/30/2025 77,950.68 94,148.89
Ending Balance 77,950.68 94,148.89
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1:48 PM
06/20/25

Town of Century (General Fund)

Reconciliation Summary
101-022 - United Bank Daily Deposits, Period Ending 05/31/2025

Section 3, IltemC.

May 31, 25
Beginning Balance 94,148.89
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 97 items -381,478.28
Deposits and Credits - 56 items 317,059.43
Total Cleared Transactions -64,418.85
Cleared Balance 29,730.04
Register Balance as of 05/31/2025 29,730.04
Ending Balance 29,730.04
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1:48 PM
06/20/25

Town of Century (General Fund)

Reconciliation Detail

101-022 - United Bank Daily Deposits, Period Ending 05/31/2025

Section 3, IltemC.

Type

Beginning Balance

Date

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 97 items

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/13/2025
05/15/2025
05/15/2025
05/15/2025
05/15/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025
05/20/2025

Num Name Cir

dm
dm
dm
dm

P e e b R e B S e B e e e S i i

Amount

-85,000.00
-1,997.51
-1,5618.25

-774.72
-774.72
-529.82
-478.75
-75.00
-74.89
-50.00
-25.00

-54,835.00
-4,295.58
-1,930.43
-1,442.86
-1,311.47
-1,228.85
-1,163.72

-885.72
-650.85
-613.81
-509.43
-443.55
-388.72
-371.37
-277.24
-271.56
-231.98
-185.64
-164.64
-164.32
-149.66
-142.48
-138.39

-75.00

-52.18

-50.00

-42.07

Balance

94,148.89

-85,000.00

-86,997.51

-88,515.76

-89,290.48

-80,065.20

-90,595.02

-91,073.77

-91,148.77

-91,223.66

-91,273.66

-91,298.66
-146,133.66
-150,429.24
-152,359.67
-153,802.53
-155,114.00
-156,342.85
-157,496.57
-158,382.29
-159,033.14
-1569,646.95
-160,156.38
-160,599.93
-160,988.65
-161,360.02
-161,637.26
-161,908.82
-162,140.80
-162,326.44
-162,491.08
-162,655.40
-162,805.06
-162,947 .54
-163,085.93
-163,160.93
-163,213.11
-163,263.11
-163,305.18
-163,330.18
-163,351.32
-164,081.79
-164,509.56
-164,809.56
-164,933.92
-167,163.89
-169,371.85
-170,401.13
-171,379.23
-172,346.93
-172,689.24
-172,930.74
-173,155.74
-173,271.73
-173,349.90
-173,404.05
-173,454.17
-175,281.68
-176,632.30
-177,826.11
-178,927.62
-179,959.34
-180,983.41
-181,541.12
-182,066.84
-182,585.27
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Section 3, IltemC.

1:48 PM Town of Century (General Fund)
06/20/25 Reconciliation Detail
101-022 - United Bank Daily Deposits, Period Ending 05/31/2025
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Transfer 05/20/2025 dm X -319.89 -182,905.16
Transfer 05/20/2025 dm X -230.69 -183,135.85
Transfer 05/20/2025 dm X -229.00 -183,364.85
Transfer 05/20/2025 dm X -25.00 -183,389.85
Transfer 05/22/2025 dm X -1,357.37 -184,747.22
Transfer 05/22/2025 dm X -946.73 -185,693.95
Transfer 05/22/2025 dm X -751.92 -186,445.87
Transfer 05/22/2025 dm X -650.00 -187,095.87
Transfer 05/22/2025 dm X -621.62 -187,717.49
Transfer 05/22/2025 dm X -575.39 -188,292.88
Transfer 05/22/2025 dm X -534.88 -188,827.76
Transfer 05/22/2025 dm X -452.14 -189,279.90
Transfer 05/22/2025 dm X -400.33 -189,680.23
Transfer 05/22/2025 dm X -332.99 -190,013.22
Transfer 05/22/2025 dm X -320.53 -190,333.75
Transfer 05/22/2025 dm X -269.15 -190,602.90
Transfer 05/22/2025 dm X -61.06 -190,663.96
Transfer 05/22/2025 dm X -25.00 -190,688.96
Transfer 05/23/2025 dm X -122,143.61 -312,832,57
Transfer 05/23/2025 dm X -62,575.46 -375,408.03
Transfer 05/27/2025 dm X -915.18 -376,323.21
Transfer 05/27/2025 dm X -894.69 -377,217.90
Transfer 05/27/2025 dm X -683.48 -377,901.38
Transfer 05/27/2025 dm X -615.66 -378,517.04
Transfer 05/27/2025 dm X -525.07 -379,042.11
Transfer 05/27/2025 dm X -521.63 -379,563.74
Transfer 05/27/2025 dm X -518.54 -380,082.28
Transfer 05/27/2025 dm X -391.77 -380,474.05
Transfer 05/27/2025 dm X -389.98 -380,864.03
Transfer 05/27/2025 dm X -305.55 -381,169.58
Transfer 05/27/2025 dm X -238.21 -381,407.79
Transfer 05/27/2025 dm X -70.49 -381,478.28

Total Checks and Payments -381,478.28 -381,478.28

Deposits and Credits - 56 items
Transfer 05/01/2025 X 524 .44 524 .44
Transfer 05/01/2025 X 657.07 1,181.51
Transfer 05/02/2025 X 1,326.59 2,508.10
Transfer 05/02/2025 X 3,447.85 5,955.95
Transfer 05/05/2025 X 572.27 6,528.22
Transfer 05/05/2025 X 1,671.16 8,199.38
Transfer 05/06/2025 X 2,711.01 10,910.39
Transfer 05/06/2025 X 57,871.86 68,782.25
Transfer 05/07/2025 X 331,70 69,113.95
Transfer 05/07/2025 X 2,217.96 71,331.91
Transfer 05/08/2025 X 452.90 71,784.81
Transfer 05/08/2025 X 789.60 72,574.41
Transfer 05/09/2025 X 346.05 72,920.46
Transfer 05/09/2025 X 582.86 73,503.32
Transfer 05/12/2025 X 1,048.98 74,552.30
Transfer 05/13/2025 X 402.46 74,954.76
Transfer 05/13/2025 X 588.22 75,542.98
Transfer 05/13/2025 X 639.11 76,182.09
Transfer 05/13/2025 X 1,171.86 77,353.95
Transfer 05/13/2025 X 4,883.46 82,237.41
Transfer 05/14/2025 X 30.12 82,267.53
Transfer 05/14/2025 X 993.70 83,261.23
Transfer 05/14/2025 X 1,746.09 85,007.32
Transfer 05/15/2025 X 592.30 85,599.62
Transfer 05/15/2025 X 833.50 86,433.12
Transfer 05/15/2025 X 2,105.81 88,538.93
Transfer 05/16/2025 X 735.06 89,273.99
Transfer 05/16/2025 X 2,960.65 92,234.64
Transfer 05/19/2025 X 772.67 93,007.31
Transfer 05/19/2025 X 1,567.27 94, 574.58
Transfer 05/19/2025 X 2,283.40 96,857.98
Transfer 05/20/2025 X 997.65 97,855.63
Transfer 05/20/2025 X 1,000.09 98,855.72
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1:48 PM Town of Century (General Fund) Section 3, ltemC.

06/20/25 Reconciliation Detail
101-022 - United Bank Daily Deposits, Period Ending 05/31/2025

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Transfer 05/20/2025 X 1,063.62 99,919.34
Transfer 05/21/2025 X 787.16 100,706.50
Transfer 05/22/2025 X 538.87 101,245.37
Transfer 05/22/2025 X 664.20 101,909.57
Transfer 05/22/2025 X 865.58 102,775.15
Transfer 05/22/2025 X 971.93 103,747.08
Transfer 05/22/2025 X 1,284.88 105,031.96
Transfer 05/22/2025 X 184,719.07 289,751.03
Transfer 05/23/2025 X 1,215.22 290,966.25
Transfer 05/23/2025 X 1,322.05 292,288.30
Transfer 05/23/2025 X 4,304.88 296,593.18
Transfer 05/27/2025 X 1,068.44 297,661.62
Transfer 05/27/2025 X 3,600.15 301,261.77
Transfer 05/27/2025 X 4,694.20 305,955.97
Transfer 05/28/2025 X 424.69 306,380.66
Transfer 05/28/2025 X 891.32 307,271.98
Transfer 05/28/2025 X 1,561.77 308,833.75
Transfer 05/29/2025 X 277.27 309,111.02
Transfer 05/29/2025 X 1,027.42 310,138.44
Transfer 05/29/2025 X 3,226.19 313,364.63
Transfer 05/30/2025 X 631.44 313,996.07
Transfer 05/30/2025 X 1,483.47 315,479.54
Transfer 05/30/2025 X 1,579.89 317,059.43

Total Deposits and Credits 317,059.43 317,059.43

Total Cleared Transactions -64,418.85 -64,418.85
Cleared Balance -64,418.85 29,730.04
Register Balance as of 05/31/2025 -64,418.85 29,730.04
Ending Balance -64,418.85 29,730.04
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TOWN OF CENTURY, FLORIDA

AGENDA ITEM- FOR Councilmember John Bass
FOR TOWN COUNCIL MEETING - JULY 22, 2025

Subject:
Adoption of Resolution No. 2025-05 - CENTURION PROGRAM

Requested Action:
Adopt Resolution No. 2025-05, approving the CENTURION PROGRAM

Background:
ESTABLISHING THE “CENTURION PROGRAM” TO RECOGNIZE AND HONOR PAST AND
PRESENT RESIDENTS FOR THEIR SIGNIFICANT CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE COMMUNITY

Financial Impact:

The Town shall host an official banquet to honor the selected Centurion recipients. B. The
banquet shall be held annually or biennially, as determined by the Council based on
available resources and sponsorship funding.

Recommendation:
Approval of Resolution 2025-05

Attachments:
- Resolution No. 2025-05

Prepared by:

Carrie Moore

Town Clerk

Town of Century, Florida

Section 5, ItemA.
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Section 5, ItemA.

CENTURION SELECTION
COMMITTEE CHARTER

This Charter outlines the structure, purpose, and responsibilities of the Centurion Selection
Committee for the Town of Century, Florida.

1. PURPOSE

The purpose of the Centurion Selection Committee is to review nominations and recommend
deserving past and present residents for recognition under the Town’s Centurion Program.

2. MEMBERSHIP

The Committee shall consist of:

- One (1) Town Council Member (appointed by the Council)
- The Town Clerk or a designated staff member

- Two (2) community leaders or respected residents

- One (1) representative from the local business community

Members shall serve for terms determined by the Town Council and may be reappointed.

3. DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES

The Committee shall:

- Develop clear eligibility and selection criteria for nominees.

- Publicize the call for nominations.

- Review all nominations received.

- Select and recommend honorees to the Town Council for final approval.
- Assist with planning and coordination of the recognition banquet.

- Ensure transparency and fairness throughout the selection process.

4. MEETINGS

The Committee shall meet as needed to fulfill its duties, with at least one meeting held annually
to review nominations. Meetings shall be open to the public and properly noticed in accordance
with Florida Sunshine Laws.

5. REPORTING

The Committee shall submit its list of recommended honorees to the Town Council no later than
sixty (60) days prior to the scheduled banquet date.
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6. AMENDMENTS

This Charter may be amended by resolution of the Town Council.

Section 5, ItemA.
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RESOLUTION NO. 2025-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF CENTURY, FLORIDA,
ESTABLISHING THE “CENTURION PROGRAM” TO RECOGNIZE AND HONOR
PAST AND PRESENT RESIDENTS FOR THEIR SIGNIFICANT CONTRIBUTIONS TO
THE COMMUNITY; CREATING A SELECTION COMMITTEE; AUTHORIZING THE
SOLICITATION OF SPONSORSHIPS TO FUND THE PROGRAM; PROVIDING FOR
AN ANNUAL OR BIENNIAL BANQUET; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Town of Century wishes to preserve and celebrate its rich history and
the many contributions of its residents, both past and present; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council recognizes the importance of fostering civic pride and
community engagement through formal recognition of residents who have made
significant positive impacts on the community; and

WHEREAS, Council Member John Bass has proposed the creation of a “Centurion
Program” to annually or biennially honor such residents through a community banquet
funded by sponsorships;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN
OF CENTURY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. ESTABLISHMENT OF THE CENTURION PROGRAM.

There is hereby created the Centurion Program, a Town-sponsored initiative to
recognize past and current residents who have made noteworthy contributions to the
betterment of the Town of Century.

SECTION 2. SELECTION COMMITTEE.

A. The Town Council shall establish a Centurion Selection Committee comprised of:
e One (1) Council Member, appointed by the Council;
e« The Town Clerk or designee;

e Two (2) community leaders or respected residents;
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Section 5, ItemA.

e One (1) representative from the business community.

B. The Selection Committee shall develop criteria, accept and review nominations, and
annually recommend honorees for Council approval.

SECTION 3. BANQUET.

A. The Town shall host an official banquet to honor the selected Centurion recipients.
B. The banquet shall be held annually or biennially, as determined by the Council based
on available resources and sponsorship funding.

C. The stories and contributions of each honoree shall be documented and preserved in
the Town'’s official records and may be featured in Town publications.

SECTION 4. SPONSORSHIP.

A. The Town Council and staff are hereby authorized to solicit corporate and community
sponsorships to fully fund the costs associated with the Centurion Program and
banquet.

B. Potential sponsors may include, but are not limited to, Florida Power & Light (FPL),
Republic Services, and other interested local businesses and community partners.

SECTION 5. SEVERABILITY.

If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, or phrase of this Resolution is, for any
reason, held to be invalid, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining
portions of this Resolution.

SECTION 6. EFFECTIVE DATE.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Century, Florida, on this
day of , 2025.
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ATTEST:

Section 5, ItemA.

Carrie Moore, Town Clerk

SPONSORED BY:

Council Member John Bass

APPROVED:

Mayor [Name]
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Section 5, ItemB.

TOWN OF CENTURY, FLORIDA

AGENDA ITEM
FOR TOWN COUNCIL MEETING - JULY 22, 2025

Subject:
Adoption of Resolution No. 2025-06 - Approval of Job Description for Parks Manager

Requested Action:
Adopt Resolution No. 2025-06, approving the job description for the position of Parks
Manager.

Background:

As part of the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Pay Plan adopted by the Town Council on May 6, 2025,
staff developed uniform titles and classifications for all Town positions. The position
historically known as Parks Manager was temporarily retitled Utility Worker I - Parks for
internal alignment.

After the Pay Plan was adopted, the employee assigned to the parks role met with the
Interim Town Manager and clarified that he was originally hired under the title of Parks
Manager. Following consultation with Mayor Benjamin D. Boutwell, it was determined that
the Parks Manager title should be reinstated. As no job description was previously on file, a
formal description has now been developed to reflect the duties and responsibilities of the
role.

Financial Impact:
There is no fiscal impact associated with this action. The position is already funded in the FY
2024-2025 Operating Budget.

Recommendation:
Staff recommends adoption of Resolution No. 2025-06, approving the job description for the
position of Parks Manager.

Attachments:
- Resolution No. 2025-06
- Job Description: Parks Manager
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Prepared by:

Howard W. Brown, Jr., ICMA-CM
Interim Town Manager

Town of Century, Florida

Section 5, IltemB.

31




Section 5, ItemB.

Town of Century, Florida

Job Description: Parks Manager
Job Title: Parks Manager

Classification: Non-Exempt

Position Category: Department Supervisors
Assigned Pay Grade: 102

Reports To: Mayor or Designee

Position Summary:

The Parks Manager is a working supervisor responsible for the daily operations, maintenance,
and upkeep of all Town parks, recreational areas, and recreational buildings owned by the Town
of Century. This position performs fieldwork alongside staff while ensuring that parks and
facilities are clean, safe, and properly maintained. The Parks Manager also oversees equipment
maintenance, organizes seasonal work schedules, and supports event preparation in Town parks
and recreational buildings.

Essential Duties and Responsibilities:

- Perform and supervise the mowing, trimming, edging, mulching, and general landscaping of
Town parks and open spaces

- Inspect and maintain playgrounds, benches, fencing, signage, pavilions, and walking trails

- Schedule and coordinate daily assignments for park maintenance workers and seasonal crews
- Operate and maintain landscaping equipment such as mowers, weed eaters, chain saws, and
blowers

- Conduct routine maintenance and troubleshooting of irrigation systems and water lines

- Ensure that equipment, tools, and vehicles are properly maintained and safely operated

- Assist in preparing parks for public events, including trash removal, signage, and crowd control
setup

- Maintain inventory of supplies and submit purchase requests as needed

- Respond to citizen complaints and concerns regarding park conditions and safety

- Maintain daily work logs and submit weekly progress reports to the Mayor or designee

Minimum Qualifications:

- High school diploma or GED

- At least 3 years of experience in grounds maintenance, landscaping, or public works
- At least 1 year of supervisory or lead worker experience in a field setting

- Must possess a valid Florida Driver’s License

- Ability to safely use and maintain landscaping and power tools

- Strong understanding of workplace safety and equipment operation procedures
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Physical Requirements:

- Ability to lift and carry up to 50 pounds

- Work is performed outdoors in a variety of weather conditions

- Frequent bending, stooping, standing, and walking over rough terrain

Signatures:

Employee Signature: Date:

Supervisor/Department Head Signature:

Date:

Section 5, ItemB.
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RESOLUTION NO. 2025-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF CENTURY,
FLORIDA, APPROVING A JOB DESCRIPTION FOR THE POSITION OF PARKS
MANAGER; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;

AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Century adopted a classification and pay
plan for Fiscal Year 20242025 that included updated job titles and pay ranges for all
Town employees; and

WHEREAS, the position previously titled “Parks Manager” was temporarily classified
as “Utility Worker I — Parks” during the development of the Pay Plan; and

WHEREAS, the employee occupying the role clarified that he was originally hired as
Parks Manager, and consultation with the Mayor affirmed the appropriateness of
restoring the title; and

WHEREAS, no prior job description for the Parks Manager position was located in the
Town’s files, and staff has now prepared a formal job description to accurately reflect the
responsibilities associated with the role;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE
TOWN OF CENTURY, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The job description for the position of Parks Manager, attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", is hereby approved and adopted.

Section 2. All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed
to the extent of such conflict.

Section 3. If any section, sentence, clause, or phrase of this Resolution is held to be
invalid or unconstitutional by a court of competent jurisdiction, such holding shall not

affect the validity of the remaining portions.

Section 4. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.
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PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Century, Florida,
this 22nd day of July, 2025.

TOWN COUNCIL
TOWN OF CENTURY, FLORIDA

By:
Mayor Benjamin D. Boutwell

ATTEST:

Carrie Moore, Town Clerk

Section 5, ItemB.
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1. Century Youth Advisory Council (YAC)
1. An official advisory group of local middle and high school students.
2. Provides input on youth-related issues and community projects.

3. Members attend meetings, learn about civic leadership, and develop
recommendations for the Council.

2. Century Youth Government Day or Semester Program

1. Aone-day or short-term program where students shadow Town officials
and staff.

2. Includes a mock Town Council session and Q&A with elected officials.

3. Great introduction to municipal government without the structure of a
permanent council at first.
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TOWN OF CENTURY

7995 N Century Blvd
Century, FL 32535

[Date]
Dear [Sponsor Name],

On behalf of the Town Council and the citizens of Century, we,invite you to become a valued
sponsor of our newly established Centurion Program. This initiative, sponsored by Council
Member John Bass, seeks to honor the legacy and contributions of residents, past and
present, who have made a significant impact on our.community.

The Centurion Program includes an annual or biennial banquet where these distinguished
individuals will be recognized before family, friends, neighbors, and community leaders. To
ensure this celebration remains free of cost to ourresidents and honorees, we are seeking
community-minded sponsors like you to helpfunderwrite banquet costs, commemorative
materials, and publicity.

Your sponsorship demonstrates your' commitment to Century’'sysich heritage and your
dedication to uplifting our community spirit. Sponsors will be prominently recognized at
the event, in press releases, and in'all related promotionaldmaterials.

We would bethonored to partner with you in this meaningful endeavor. Please contact our
Town Clerk, Carrie Moore, at (850) 256-3208 or cmoore@centuryflorida.us to discuss
sponsorship,levels and recognition opportunities.

Thank you for considering this opportunity to celebrate Century’s outstanding residents
and to further strengthen our community ties.

Sincerely,

[Mayor Name]
Mayor, Town of Century

Council Member John Bass
Town Council Member

37




Section 5, ItemE.

The 10" water meter serving the Century Prison has been in need of replacement for
several months, hindering proper water usage monitoring and billing. Ferguson
Waterworks is the exclusive authorized distributor for Neptune Technology Group
products in this region. The required replacement — a 10" MACH 10 R900i meter —
must match the Town's existing Neptune 360 metering infrastructure to ensure
compatibility and integration.

Pursuant to the Town’s procurement policy, this qualifies as a sole source purchase
based on the unique technical requirements and manufacturer’s authorized sales
territory.

FISCAL IMPACT:
$15,009.75 to be paid from the Water Utility Fund.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Authorize the Mayor to proceed with the sole source purchase of one (1) 10" MACH 10
R900i ultrasonic water meter from Ferguson Waterworks in the amount of $15,009.75
for the Century Prison, as quoted in Ferguson’s Quote No. B426463 dated July 9, 2025.
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£ FERGUSON'

WATERWORKS

FEL-PENSACOLA WATERWORKS #335 Deliver To:

8769 ELY RD From: Jarad Olson

PENSACOLA, FL 32514 jarad.olson@ferguson.co
Comments:

Phone: 850-474-0999
Fax: 850-484-7951

Section 5, ItemE.

12:37:46 JUL 09 2025

FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1204
Price Quotation
Phone: 850-474-0999
Fax: 850-484-7951

Page 1 of 1

Bid No: B426463 Cust Phone: 850-256-3208
Bid Date: 07/09/25 Terms: NET 10TH PROX
Quoted By: JEO
Customer:  TOWN OF CENTURY Ship To: TOWN OF CENTURY
7995 N CENTURY BLVD 7995 N CENTURY BLVD
CENTURY, FL 32535 CENTURY, FL 32535
Cust PO#: Job Name: 10" METER BID
Item Description Quantity Net Price UM Total
NEU4B2G1 10 MACH 10 R900I, 26 LEN 1 15009.750 EA 15009.75
Net Total: $15009.75
Tax: $0.00
Freight: $0.00
Total: $15009.75

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE
AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR PRODUCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE
ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

Due to the uncertain impact of potential tariffs, Ferguson's quotation/proposal has not included any provision or contingency for future tariffs or increase of
existing tariffs. Ferguson reserves the right to adjust prices to reflect the impact of any new or increased tariffs that affect our costs at the time of shipment.
Ferguson will provide notice of any such adjustments along with documentation supporting the changes.

CONTRACTOR CUSTOMERS: IF YOU HAVE DBE/MBE/WBE//VBE/SDVBE/SBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DIVERSITY GOALS/ RE

UIREMENTS ON A

FEDERAL, STATE, LOCAL GOVERNMENT, PRIVATE SECTOR PROJECT, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR BRANCH SALES REPRESENATIVE
IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO RECEIVING A QUOTE/ORDER.

Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon
Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the

Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or

on the web at https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale
Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise.

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water
systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with *NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable
applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product selection.

HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!
Scan the QR code or use the link below to
complete a survey about your bids:
https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=1715&0n=51861
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Background:

A special election to fill Seat 5 of the Century Town Council was scheduled for July 29,
2025. However, Lizbeth “Sparkie” Harrison was the only qualified candidate, and in
accordance with Florida law (F.S.S. 105.051), she was deemed elected without
opposition upon the closing of the qualifying period at 5:00 p.m. on June 25, 2025.

Recommendation:
That the Century Town Council adopt the following resolution:

2025-007-Temporary Appointment of Interim Councilmember — Seat 5
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Resolution No. 2025-007

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
CENTURY, FLORIDA, TEMPORARILY APPOINTING LIZBETH
“SPARKIE” HARRISON TO COUNCIL SEAT S UNTIL HER
ELECTION IS FORMALLY RATIFIED

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 3.05(c)(2) of the Town Charter, when a vacancy occurs with
more than six months remaining in the term and no election is scheduled within six months, the
Council is authorized to appoint an interim member pending a special election; and—

WHEREAS, Lizbeth “Sparkie” Harrison was the only qualified candidate for Seat 5 and was
automatically elected upon the close of qualifying on June 25, 2025 under Florida law; and—

WHEREAS, it is appropriate to appoint her to fill the vacancy temporarily until her election is
officially certified:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Century,
Florida, as follows:

1. Appointment. Lizbeth “Sparkie” Harrison is hereby temporarily appointed to fill Seat 5 of the
Century Town Council, effective immediately.

2. Term. This appointment shall continue until her election is ratified and she is duly sworn into
office, as provided by applicable law.

3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Century, Florida, this ___ day
of , 2025.
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